

## CITY OF NAPLES

## Purchasing Division

## Opening Date 11/30/2023 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY Bid Tabulation 24-002 COVE LANE MEDIAN AND IRRIGATION RENOVATION - ITB

Vendors						Hannula Landscaping & Irrigation, Inc.	
	SEC	TION 1: BASE PROJECT MATERIALS AND ACTI	VITIES SCHEDULE OF VALUES				
INE#	BID / PAY ITEM	BID / ITEM NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMON NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	102-1	SUPPLY & INSTALL: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		L.S.	1	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00
2	104-18	SUPPLY & INSTALL: INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA.	5	\$470.00	\$2,350.00
3	110-1-1 (STANDARD)	CLEARING & GRUBBING	REMOVE EXISTING FLEXIABLE PAVEMENT, CONCRETE CURB TREES, SHRUBS AND TURF IN MEDIAN	L.S./AC.	0.3	\$20,200.00	\$6,060.00
4	162-1-13 (SPECIAL DEPTH)	PREPARED SOIL LAYER (FINISHED SOIL LAYER)	FINISHED SOIL LAYER - TOPSOIL, PLACED AND GRADED: TOPDRESSING, LANDSCAPE MOUNDING, TREE REMOVAL BACKFILL, PLANTING PIT BACKFILL MATERIAL WHEN REQUIRED, REFER TO FDOT SPECIFICATION SECTION 162 (6" TO 24" DEPTH)	C.Y.	200	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
5	580-1-101 SHRUBS - SR	SUPPLY & INSTALL: STRELITZIA REGINAE	7 GAL., 24"-30" HT./SPR., 4PPP, ORANGE BIRD OF PARADISE	EA.	25	\$97.00	\$2,425.00
6	580-1-102 SHRUBS - AZ	SUPPLY & INSTALL: ALPINIA ZERUMBET 'VERIEGATA'	30" HT./SPR. 7-10 GAL	EA.	81	\$70.00	\$5,670.00
7	580-1-104 SHRUBS - BS	SUPPLY & INSTALL: BOUGAINVILLEA SPECTABILIS 'HELEN JOHNSON'	3 GAL., 20" HT./SPR., 4' O.C., FULL	EA.	33	\$18.00	\$594.00
8	580-1-105 SHRUBS - CV	SUPPLY & INSTALL: CODIAEUM VARIEGATUM 'PETRA'	3 GAL., 16"-18" HT./SPR., 3' O. C., SHADE GROWN	EA.	59	\$15.00	\$885.00
9	580-1-105 SHRUBS - CF	SUPPLY & INSTALL: CORDYLINE FRUTICOSA 'RED SISTER'	3 GAL., 36" HT., 3PPP, HAWAIIAN TI, SUN GROWN	EA.	4	\$21.00	\$84.00
10	580-1-106 SHRUBS - CF	SUPPLY & INSTALL: CORDYLINE FRUTICOSA 'RED SISTER'	7 GAL., 48" HT., 3PPP, HAWAIIAN TI, SUN GROWN	EA.	2	\$70.00	\$140.00
11	580-1-107 SHRUBS - MC	SUPPLY & INSTALL: MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS	3 GAL., 36" HT., 3' O.C., MUHLY GRASS	EA.	64	\$15.00	\$960.00
12	580-1-108 SHRUBS - FM	SUPPLY & INSTALL: FICUS MICROCARPA 'GREEN ISLAND'	3 GAL., 12" HT./SPR., 3' O.C.	EA.	72	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
13	580-1-109 SHRUBS - HL	SUPPLY & INSTALL: HYMENOCALLIS LITTORALIS	3 GAL., 18" HT./SPR., 3' O.C., BEACH SPIDER LILY	EA.	19	\$28.00	\$532.00
14	580-1-110 GROUND COVERS - BF	SUPPLY & INSTALL: BULBINE FRUTESCENS 'HALLMARK'	1 GAL., 10" HT./SPR., 18" O.C., FULL, ORANGE BULBINE	EA.	260	\$7.65	\$1,989.00
15	580-1-111 GROUND COVERS - LM	SUPPLY & INSTALL: LIRIOPE MUSCARII 'SUPER BLUE'	1 GAL., 10" HT./SPR., 18" O.C., LILY TURF	EA.	505	\$7.00	\$3,535.00
16	580-1-112 GROUND COVERS - AG	SUPPLY & INSTALL: IARACHIS GLABRATA 'GOLDEN GLORY'	1 GAL., PERENNIAL PEANUT, 6" HT./SPR., 12" O.C.	EA.	106	\$7.00	\$742.00
17	580-1-113 PALMS - TR	SUPPLY & INSTALL: THRINAX RADIATA	4' OA. HT., F.GB&B, SINGLE TRUNK	EA.	6	\$417.00	\$2,502.00
18	580-1-114 PALMS - TR	SUPPLY & INSTALL: THRINAX RADIATA	8' OA. HT., F.GB.&B, SINGLE TRUNK	EA.	3	\$695.00	\$2,085.00
19	580-1-115 PALMS - AM	SUPPLY & INSTALL: ADONIDIA MERRILLII	6', 10' & 14' CW. HT., STAGGERED HT. TRIPLE TRUNKS, SPECIMEN, CHRISTMAS PALM	EA.	1	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00
20	580-1-116 PALMS - RE	SUPPLY & INSTALL: ROYSTONIA ELATA	10' CW. HT., F.GB&B, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM	EA.	5	\$1,390.00	\$6,950.00
	580-1-117 TREE - HC	SUPPLY & INSTALL: HANDROANTHIS CHRYSOTRICHUS	11'-13' Ht., 3.5 Cal., 5'-6' Spr., 36" dia. B&B or 65 Gal., GOLDEN TRUMPET TREE	EA.	3	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00
22	580-1-118 TREE - CB	SUPPLY & INSTALL: CORDIA BOISSIERI 'WHITE' GEIGER'	8'-10' Ht., 2"-2.5" Cal., 3'-4' Spr., 28"-32" dia. B&B or 25-45 Gal., TEXAS OLIVE	EA.	4	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00
23	570-1-2	SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST.AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM')	PROPOSED TURF AREA	S.F.	4100	\$0.68	\$2,788.00
					TOTAL	<b>\$71</b> , <i>i</i>	293.00
		SECTION 2: BASE PROJECT IRRIGATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				Hannula Landscapir Irrigation, Inc.	
INE#	BID / PAY ITEM	BID / ITEM NAME A	AND DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	
1	_,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BY CITY: RAINBIRD TBOS BATTERY OPERATED CONT		EA.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2	590-70-100	FURNISH & INSTALL MAIN LINE: 2.5" PVC PANTONE PIRRIGATION PIPING. TO INCLUDE REMOVAL OF EXIST SYSTEM FILTER ASSEMBLY, SEE PLAN NOTES AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	URPLE 522C, 1120-1220 CLASS 200 SOLVENT WELD FING VALVES, BOXES & PIPING BACK TO EX.	L.F.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00
3	590-70-101	FURNISH & INSTALL CONTROLLER POST AND VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY: TO INCLUDE ALL COMPONENTS, CONTROLLER WIRING, FLUSH SUMP, PIPING, SLPICE BOX, WIRING, 3/4" CONDUITS AND FITTINGS PER DETAILS AND NOTES FOR 100% OPERATIONAL ASSEMBLY. (5) RAINBIRD 150-PESBR-PRS-D: 1.5" PESB-R SERIES ELECTRIC DC POTTED LATCHING SOLENOID VALVE & TBOS-ADAPP			1	\$12,967.00	\$12,967.00
4	590-70-102	RAINBIRD 1800 SERIES SPRAY MODEL 1806-PRS-NPCAP 6" POP-UP WITH MPR OR VAN NOZZLES. RADIUS AND COVERAGE PATTERN VARY. INCLUDES PVC PANTONE PURPLE 522C 1120-1220 CLASS 200 SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPING FROM ZONE VALVES TO SPRINKLERS.			5	\$97.00	\$485.00
5	590-70-103	RAINBIRD 1800 SERIES SPRAY MODEL 1812-PRS-NPCAP 12" POP-UP WITH MPR OR VAN NOZZLES. RADIUS AND COVERAGE PATTERN VARY. INCLUDES PVC PANTONE PURPLE 522C 1120-1220 CLASS 200 SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPING FROM ZONE VALVES TO SPRINKLERS.		EA.	54	\$118.00	\$6,372.00
6	590-70-104	FURNISH & INSTALL: RAINBIRD 5000 SERIES 6" HT. ROTOR 5006+PC30RNP WITH - 3.0 NOZZLES. INCLUDES PVC PANTONE PURPLE 522C 1120-1220 CLASS 200 SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPING FROM ZONE VALVES TO SPRINKLERS.		EA.	16	\$215.00	\$3,440.00

							_		
7	590-70-105	FURNISH & INSTALL: RAINBIRD 1400 SERIES FULL CIRCLE BUBBLERS. (2) 1402 .50 GPM FOR TREES/PALMS OR (4) 1404 1.0 GPM. BUBBLERS PER ROYAL PALM, INCLUDES PVC PANTONE PURPLE 522C 1120-1220 CLASS 200 SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPING FROM ZONE VALVES TO TREES AND FLEX PIPING AT TREE LOCATIONS. SIZE PIPE FOR PROPER FLOWS AS RECOMMENDED IN THE PIPE SIZING				\$76.00	\$1,672.00		
8	590-70-106	FURNISH & INSTALL: GREEN (RPM) REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON TOP OF CURBING OR ON PAVEMENT EDGE AT EACH VALVE OR GROUPS OF VALVES. ONE ON CURBING OE PAVEMENT. EXPOXY SET PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS.			2	\$48.00	\$96.00		
10	590-70 IRRIGATION	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" DIA. SCH. 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES. SEE NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS			0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
11	590-70 IRRIGATION	FURNISH & INSTALL: VALVE CONTROL WIRE, AWG 12 GA. WIRE (COMMON WHITE OR ACTIVATION RED) SOLID COPPER INSULATED SUITABLE FOR DIRECT BURIAL			0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
12	590-70 IRRIGATION	FURNISH & INSTALL: VALVE CONTROL WIRE, AWG 14 GA. WIRE (COMMON WHITE OR ACTIFICATION RED) SOLID COPPER INSULATED SUITABLE FOR DIRECT BURIAL		EA.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
13	590-70 IRRIGATION	FURNISH & INSTALL: MAIN AND SUBMAIN FLUSH / BLOW OFF ASSEMBLIES PER PLAN NOTES & DETAILS. SIZES TO BE MIN. 2" DIA. AND/OR TO MATCH MAIN SIZE			0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	590-70	FURNISH & INSTALL: WATERMAN AV-150, 1.5" IRRIG HIGHLINE, INC. VALVE BOXES, 26.3" X 19.8" X 12". LII NEEDED. "OR APPROVED EQUAL"		EA.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
					TOTAL	\$26,632.00			
SECTION 1 & 2 PROJECT TOTAL									
ALTERNATE (ALT.) MATERIALS AND ACTIVITIES SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES							andscaping &		
	Al	TERNATE (ALT.) MATERIALS AND ACTIVITIE	S SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				tion, Inc.		
LINE #		TERNATE (ALT.) MATERIALS AND ACTIVITIE  BID / ITEM NAME	S SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES  ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMON NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	Irrigat			
<b>LINE #</b>		<u> </u>		UNIT S.F.	QUANTITY 3550	Irrigat	tion, Inc.		
1	BID / PAY ITEM	BID / ITEM NAME	AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES &			Irrigat UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
2	BID / PAY ITEM  SOIL IMPROVEMENT	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION	ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMON NAME  AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	S.F.	3550	UNIT PRICE \$1.90	TOTAL PRICE \$6,745.00		
2	BID / PAY ITEM  SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,	AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	S.F.	3550 511	UNIT PRICE \$1.90 \$31.40	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40		
1 2 3	BID / PAY ITEM  SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4  520-1-12	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB (RIBBON CURB)  SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST. AUGUSTINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMON NAME  AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, MODIFIED SLOPED TO ROAD, SHAPE & WIDTHS, TO INCLUDE ASPHALT LIFT BEDDING & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER	S.F. L.F.	3550 511 30	\$1.90 \$31.40 \$53.00	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40 \$1,590.00		
1 2 3	BID / PAY ITEM  SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4  520-1-12  520-2100	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB (RIBBON CURB)  SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST.	ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMON NAME  AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, MODIFIED SLOPED TO ROAD, SHAPE & WIDTHS, TO INCLUDE ASPHALT LIFT BEDDING & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  ADDITIONAL TURF ALONG ASPHALT PAVEMENT IF	S.F.  L.F.  L.F.	3550 511 30 16	\$1.90 \$31.40 \$53.00 \$76.00	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40 \$1,590.00 \$1,216.00		
1 2 3 4 5 Does y	BID / PAY ITEM  SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4  520-1-12  520-2100  570-1-2  Your company accept credit card page a discount for a credit card paym	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB (RIBBON CURB)  SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST. AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM'  Payment Options syment? ent?	AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, MODIFIED SLOPED TO ROAD, SHAPE & WIDTHS, TO INCLUDE ASPHALT LIFT BEDDING & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  ADDITIONAL TURF ALONG ASPHALT PAVEMENT IF CURB ALTERNATE IS NOT INSTALLED	S.F.  L.F.  L.F.	3550 511 30 16	\$1.90 \$31.40 \$53.00 \$76.00 \$0.68 \$26,4 Hannula La Irrigat	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40 \$1,590.00 \$1,216.00 \$816.00 \$412.40 andscaping & sion, Inc.		
1 2 3 4 5 Does y Is there Is there	SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4  520-1-12  520-2100  570-1-2  /our company accept credit card page a discount for a credit card payme an additional charge for credit ca	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB (RIBBON CURB)  SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST. AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM'  Payment Options syment? ent?	AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, MODIFIED SLOPED TO ROAD, SHAPE & WIDTHS, TO INCLUDE ASPHALT LIFT BEDDING & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  ADDITIONAL TURF ALONG ASPHALT PAVEMENT IF CURB ALTERNATE IS NOT INSTALLED	S.F.  L.F.  L.F.	3550 511 30 16	\$1.90 \$1.90 \$31.40 \$53.00 \$76.00 \$0.68 \$26,4 Hannula La Irrigat	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40 \$1,590.00 \$1,216.00 \$816.00 \$412.40 andscaping & ion, Inc.		
1 2 3 4 5 Does y Is there Is there Discou	SOIL IMPROVEMENT  520-2-4  520-1-12  520-2100  570-1-2  /our company accept credit card page a discount for a credit card payme an additional charge for credit card paynt for early payment?	BID / ITEM NAME  PNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F  SUPPLY & INSTALL: CONCRETE CURB (RIBBON CURB)  SUPPLY & INSTALL: PERFORMANCE TURF (ST. AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM'  Payment Options syment? ent?	AIR SPADE TO LOOSEN AND EXCAVATE EXISTING SOIL TO A 6" TO 16" DEPTH BASED UPON NOTES & DETAILS  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, ASPHALT BED & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  TO INCLUDE ASPHALT SAW CUT, MODIFIED SLOPED TO ROAD, SHAPE & WIDTHS, TO INCLUDE ASPHALT LIFT BEDDING & MISCELLANIOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING OR JOINT SEALER AS NEEDED  ADDITIONAL TURF ALONG ASPHALT PAVEMENT IF CURB ALTERNATE IS NOT INSTALLED	S.F.  L.F.  L.F.	3550 511 30 16	\$1.90 \$31.40 \$53.00 \$76.00 \$0.68 \$26,4 Hannula La Irrigat	\$6,745.00 \$16,045.40 \$1,590.00 \$1,216.00 \$816.00 \$412.40 andscaping & sion, Inc.		

DISCLAIMER: THIS BID TABULATION INDICATES ONLY THE BIDS AS RECEIVED. ALL BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION FOR ACCURACY, AND FOR SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT COMPLIANCE. NO CONCLUSIONS ABOUT CONTRACT AWARDS SHOULD BE DRAWN FROM THESE PRELIMINARY TABULATION